Publisher

Aatrix Software

Abrigo

Absolute Software

ActiveOps
Adobe

Altigen Communications

Altigen Communications

Anaconda
AppDynamics
AppDynamics
AppDynamics
AppDynamics
AprelTech
AT&T
Aviareto
Carrier
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS

List of Versions Added in ARL #2581

Product

State Payroll Reports
Peer Analysis Excel Add-In
Endpoint Agent

Gatherer

Creative Cloud

AltiGen JLIB
JServLoader

Anaconda

Data EXTraction and Enhanced Reporting
Data EXTraction and Enhanced Reporting
End User Monitoring
AppDynamics .NET Agent
Exe to msi Converter free
Global Network Client
SecureSignIR

i-Vu Tools

awscli

bpftool

dnsmasq-utils

efivar-libs
gettext-common-devel
gtk-update-icon-cache
http-parser

ilmbase

kmod-kvdo

lcms2

libgs

libmemcached

libnet

libpaper

libquadmath
libquadmath-devel
libsss_autofs
libsss_certmap
libsss_sudo
libstoragemgmt-python-clibs
libwbclient

libwmf-lite

mokutil
net-snmp-agent-libs
OpenEXR-libs

openjpeg2
postfix-perl-scripts

pyldb

python2-rpm-macros

Version
Unspecified
Unspecified
7.14
Unspecified
CC (2014)
6.5

6.5

2020.11

1.2
Unspecified
4.5

1.5

2.0

10.2

1.3

7.0

1.14

3.10

2.7

36

0.19

2.7
1.0
6.1
2.6
9.25
1.0
11
11
4.8
4.8
1.16
1.16
1.16
1.8
4.10
0.2
15.0
5.7
17
2.3
2.1
15
3.0



CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS
CentOS

python3-rpm-macros
python-docutils
python-rpm-macros
python-s3transfer
python-srpm-macros
python-tdb
python-virtualenv

rpm-sign

rubygem-abrt
rubygem-bigdecimal
rubygem-io-console
rubygem-json
rubygem-psych
rubygem-rdoc
samba-client-libs
samba-common-libs

socat

sshpass

subversion-libs
tcp_wrappers-devel
urw-base35-bookman-fonts
urw-base35-c059-fonts
urw-base35-d050000I-fonts
urw-base35-fonts
urw-base35-fonts-common
urw-base35-gothic-fonts
urw-base35-nimbus-mono-ps-fonts
urw-base35-nimbus-roman-fonts
urw-base35-nimbus-sans-fonts
urw-base35-p052-fonts
urw-base35-standard-symbols-ps-fonts
urw-base35-z003-fonts

vdo

samba-libs

ledmon

libstoragemgmt
libstoragemgmt-python
man-pages-overrides
libldb

perl-Bit-Vector
samba-common

zsh

perl-Carp-Clan
perl-Date-Calc

sos

libsmbclient

sssd

3.0
0.11
3.0
0.1
3.0
13
151
4.1
0.3
1.2
0.4
17
2.0
4.0
4.10
4.10
17
1.6
17
7.6
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
6.1
4.10
0.92
1.8
1.8
7.8
15
7.3
4.10
5.0
6.0
6.3
3.8
4.0
1.16



Certent

Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Cisco Systems
Citrix Systems
Citrix Systems
Citrix Systems
Citrix Systems
Conpal

Conpal

Conpal

CORSAIR
Couchbase
CyberArk Software
CyberArk Software
CyberArk Software
CyberArk Software
Daktronics
Datadog

Dell Technologies
DeviceLock
DeviceLock

DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
Ebix

Ellie Mae

Fedora Project
Figtree Consulting
Finastra

Finastra

Finastra

Finastra

Finastra

Finastra

FIS

Fiserv

Flexera

Flexera

Flexera

Flexera

Flexera

Cognos Disclosure Management Client
Firepower User Agent for Active Directory
Webex Training Manager

Cisco Pcap Player

ICM Engineering Test ICM

Management Portal Application Server Components

Email Encryption Plug-In

Management Portal Database Components
Environment Test Service PowerShell snap-in
Personalization AppV Studio

User Profile Manager SDK snap-in
Application Library PowerShell snap-in
SafeGuard Server

SafeGuard Management Center

Virus Removal Tool

CORSAIR iCUE

Couchbase Server

Endpoint Privilege Manager Agent
Endpoint Privilege Manager

CARKpsmp

Endpoint Privilege Manager Plugin

Data Server

Datadog Agent

PixTools Toolkit

DevicelLock Service

DeviceLock

ATS - Adjusting and Testing Software
ATS - Adjusting and Testing Software
ATS - Adjusting and Testing Software
ATS - Adjusting and Testing Software
TEAM-UP Client Application

SmartClient Installation Manager
boost-program-options

StockTrack

Fusion DecisionPro

Fusion DecisionPro

Fusion DecisionPro

Fusion DecisionPro

Fusion DecisionPro

Fusion DecisionPro

Summary of Deposits

Store and Forward

FlexNet Manager Suite Batch Process Scheduler
FlexNet Manager Suite Batch Processor
FlexNet Manager Suite Batch Server
FlexNet Manager Suite Inventory Beacon

FlexNet Manager Suite Inventory Agent

19.9
2.4
39.10
2.2
1.0
10.5
1.0
10.5
7.18
7.18
7.18
7.18
8.10
8.10
2.3
3.26
6.0
11.0
11.0
9.95
10.9
3.0
6.2
8.2
8.0
8.3
2.8
3.0
3.2
34
2.0
1.0
1.69
Unspecified
17.1
17.2
17.3
18.1
18.2
18.3
Unspecified
7.2
13.11
13.11
13.11
13.11
13.11



Foxit Software Company
FOXTROT ALLIANCE
GlobalSCAPE

Google

GrapeCity

HCL Technologies
HelpSystems

Hewlett Packard Enterprise
Hewlett Packard Enterprise
HID Global

HID Global

HID Global

HID Global

HID Global

HP

HP

HP

HP

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

IBM

ImageWare Systems
Informatica

Informatica
Investintech.com

Jack Henry & Associates
Jack Henry & Associates
Jack Henry and Associates
Jack Henry and Associates

Jack Henry and Associates

PhantomPDF

Foxtrot RPA

DMZ Gateway

Chrome

ActiveReports

Security AppScan Glass Box Agent for Java
Robot Schedule

Nimble Windows Toolkit

Nimble Windows Toolkit

DSI Calculation Service

DSI Card Printer Service

HSM Manager

HSM Manager

LinkIT

Access Control Print Client

JumpsStarts

PC Hardware Diagnostics Windows
Fibre Channel Enablement Kit
activation-engine-jython

Bulk Provisioning Tool

Custom Agent

DataView

Electronic Service Agent for xSeries
Operational Decision Manager

Tivoli Directory Integrator Based VIOS Adapter For ITIM
Sterling Control Center Engine
Automated Problem Determination (AutoPD) Collector tool
Security Access Manager Base
Websphere MQ Internet Pass-Thru
Apache Derby Common Component
Tivoli Monitoring OS Agent

DS Storage Manager Java Web Start
InfoSphere Change Data Capture SolidDB
i Access Client Solutions - Java Package
Informix Dynamic Server

Tool Program

Tool Program

MDM Extender Agent

EPISUITE SDK

Identity Resolution

SSA-NAME3

Able2Extract

Profitstar Client

Profitstar Client

Profitstar Server

Profitstar Server

Profitstar Server

1.0

12.2

3.4

68.4

11.2

2.2

12.12

34

7.0

5.0

5.0

4.5

5.0

5.0

1.5

7.0

1.1

11.1

2.2
Unspecified
Unspecified
13

52
Unspecified
1.0

6.1
Unspecified
8.0
Unspecified
10.5

2019.3

10.6

6.3

11

12.10

2.0

2.5

2.25

5.0
Unspecified
Unspecified
16.0

2018.4
2018.6
2016a
2018.4
2018.6



Lemur Consulting
March Networks
March Networks
MARQUIS
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Micro Focus
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft
Microsoft

Mitel Networks
Mitel Networks
Moody's Analytics
nFront Security
nFront Security
nFront Security
nFront Security
Nokia

Nokia
OpenText
Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Flax Basic

Command Enterprise

Administrator Console

DocuMatix On Demand

SIAM Support Framework for .NET
ArcSight Logger

ArcSight Logger

ArcSight Logger

ArcSight Logger
arcsight-ngs-deployer
arcsight-ngs-services

Office for Mac

BizTalk Accelerator for HL7
ASP.NET Core Module

Visual Studio Tools for Applications SDK
Skype Room System Deployment Kit
Azure DevOps Core

Azure DevOps Web

Windows Phone Emulator

SQL Server Migration Assistant for MySql Extension Pack
Azure Sphere Device Communication Service
Azure Sphere SDK Preview

Azure Sphere SDK Preview for Visual Studio
Azure Sphere Sysroot

Azure Sphere Sysroot

VSCodium

Windows Terminal Preview
GraphEdit

Scalar

Enterprise Server

MiVoice Business Migration Tool
RiskAnalyst

nFront Password Filter Client
Password Expiration Service
Password Expiration Service
Password Filter

BTS Site Manager

Xerces-C3

ApplicationXtender Web Services
mysql-community-client-plugins
SUNWhbabl

SUNWbabl-devel

SUNW(dia

SUNWgegl

SUNWgegl-devel
SUNWgnome-config-multi-user

SUNWgnome-img-editor-help

1.0
2.10
Unspecified
Unspecified
2.0
6.3
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.9
6.9
2008
2013 R2
15.0
2019
4.6
2020
2020
8.1
8.9
19.2
19.02
19.2
19.02
19.02
1.36
11
10.0
20.04
8.1
9.0
6.4
5.7
6.2
6.3
6.2
Unspecified
3.2
16.3
8.0
0.1
0.1
0.97
0.1
0.1
231
2.4



Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle
Oracle

Oracle

SUNWgnome-img-editor-110n
SUNWgrubs

SUNWIogrotater

SUNWIogrotateu

SUNWmrtg

SUNWpatchutils

SUNWpkgbuild

SUNWpppgS
SUNWtgnome-tstripe-110n
SUNWtgnome-tstripe-root

GNOME Trusted Stripe

daxctl-libs

ndctl

ndctl-libs

daxctl

daxctl-devel

ndctl-devel

python-httplib2

Multi Drive VOP SysAdmin

Sales Cloud for Outlook

Solaris Cluster Data Service for Oracle External Proxy
Solaris Cluster Data Service for Oracle Web Tier
Solaris Cluster Data Service for SAP NetWeaver
mysgl-connector-python-commercial
Enterprise Service Bus Server
linux-nano-firmware

mokutil

Explorer Data Collector Config Files
Exadata

Exadata

AutoVue Web Services
xorg-x11l-server-devel

bcc

bcce-tools

Enterprise Manager plug-in for Oracle SaaS AWR Collections
linuxptp

python-bcc

Auto Service Request Manager
kernel-uek

kernel-uek-firmware
kernel-uek-devel

apr-util-ldap

lcms-libs

python-deltarpm

rhnsd

rhn-setup

uln-yum-mirror

2.6
11.10
11.11
11.11
11.11
11.11
1.3
11.11
0.6
0.6

0
66.0
66.0
66.0
66.0
66.0
66.0
0.7
2.3
3.07
3.3
3.3
3.3
11
Unspecified
2020
15.0
8.16
18.1
19.3
Unspecified
1.20
0.8
0.8
12.1
0

0.8
20.2
3.8
3.8
3.8
1.3
1.1
315
4.9
1.0
0.2



Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

Oracle

PDQ.com

PDQ.com

prairieFyre Software
Promethean

Provo Craft & Novelty
Provo Craft & Novelty
Qualys

Quest

Quest

Quest Technologies
Rapid7

Razer

RDM

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Hat

Red Wing Software
ScreenConnect
Silver Bullet Technology
Silver Bullet Technology
SIMetrix Technologies
SMART Technologies
SMART Technologies
SourceTec Software
Spiceworks

Splunk

Starion Bank

Starion Bank
SteelSeries
SteelSeries
SteelSeries
SteelSeries

SUNIX

SUSE

Symantec

System Integrator

triSys

WebLogic HTTP Publish-Subscribe Server
WebLogic HTTP Publish-Subscribe Server
bind-pkcs11

bind-pkcs11-libs

bind-pkcs11-utils

PDQ Deploy

PDQ Deploy

Mitel Contact Center Solutions Client Component Pack
Activinspire

Cricut Design Space

Cricut Design Space

Cloud Agent

SQL Optimizer for Oracle

Toad for Oracle

QuestSuite Professional Il

Metasploit

Razer Cortex

RDMSOService

libnI3-debuginfo

pcp-debuginfo

yum-plugin-filter-data
yum-plugin-fs-snapshot
yum-plugin-keys
yum-plugin-merge-conf
yum-plugin-post-transaction-actions
yum-plugin-rpm-warm-cache
CenterPoint Accounting for Agriculture
ScreenConnect Client

Ranger plug-in DigitalCheck TSSeries
Ranger plug-in Panini-VisionAPI
SIMetrix-SIMPLIS license manager
Gallery Essentials

SMART Lesson Activity Toolkit
Sothink Tree Menu

Spiceworks

Splunk

Starion Bank Secure Browser

Starion Bank Secure Browser

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Multi-IO Controller

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server

VIP Manager Service

Object Browser for Oracle

IP Collector

12.1
12.2
9.11
9.11
9.11
18.2
19.1
6.0
2.14
5.10
511
4.2
4.3
12.0
1.3
4.15
9.8
Unspecified
3.2
3.10
1.1
1.1
11
11
11
11
14.12
20.4
1.3
15
11.90
2.0
2.0
3.2
7.3
Unspecified
19.4
20.1
3.12
3.15
3.16
3.17
9.0
12.2
Unspecified
13.1
5.0



triSys

triSys

VEREX Technology
VEREX Technology
Veritas

Veritas

Veritas

Veritas

Veritas

Veritas

Veritas

VMware

VMware

VMware

VMware

VMware

VMware

VMware

Withdata Software
Worship Extreme Software
Zerto

Zerto

Zerto

Tapit Nova

Tapit Nova Task Service
Verex Director Operator Client
VEREX Director

Information Map Agent
NetBackup Server

License Inventory Agent
Deduplication Service
NetBackup Appliance
pam_appsol_http
VRTSFJTSYe2k

vSphere for Virtual SAN Witness for Embedded OEMs
vFabric Postgres

App Volumes Manager

View Composer

Horizon View Agent Direct Connection Plug-In
Erlang

Evaluation Mode
JsonToOracle

Worship Extreme

Zerto PowerShell

Zerto PowerShell

Zerto Online Services Connector

5.0
1.0
5.0
5.0
1.0
8.1
Unspecified
9.1
3.1
1.0
5.0
6
9.3
4.1
7.7
7.12
23.1
6.0
1.4
4.34
6.0
6.5
8.0

Total Version Count = 350



